REVISED SHAKMAN EXEMPT LIST

Department Job Title PID # Job Code Name Grade
1. GHQ General Superintendent 0010001 2530 Arnold 24
Randall
2. GHQ Director of Special 1710004 6877 Mike 23
Projects Murnane
3. GHQ Director of Legislative 1710005 6878 Delio 24
& Governmental Calzolari
Affairs
4. GHQ Deputy General Superintendent 0010002 2507 Eileen 24
Figel
5. GHQ Executive Assistant to 0010006 2512 Cathy 22
the General Superintendent Ramundo
6. GHQ Assistant to the Deputy 0010003 6018 Sharon 22
General Superintendent Williams

for Special Projects

7. GHQ Director of 0010011 2513 Lamobrini 23
Communications Lukidis

8. GHQ Director of External 0345802 4382 Cathy 23
and Strategic Initiatives Geraghty

9. GHQ Manager of Volunteer 1610003 6014 Vacant 20

Resources



REVISED SHAKMAN EXEMPT LIST

Department Job Title PID # Job Code Name Grade
10. CEP Director of Conservation 1435032 6332 Cynthia 24
& Experiential Programming Moreno
11. CEP Deputy Director of Conservation 1435033 6333 Jacqui 22
& Experiential Programming Ulrich
12. Legal Chief Attorney 0060001 0616 Dennis 24
White
13. Legal Deputy 0060002 0628 Lisa Lee 24
Chief Attorney
14. Legal Assistant to General 0060004 2483 Brian 24
Superintendent for Labor Matters Flores
15. Finance Administrative Analyst IV 1620001 0294 Kathy 20
Wourster
16. Finance Director of Financial and 1320002 6013 Constantine 24
Information Technology Koulis
17. Finance Comptroller 0020002 2501 Timothy 24
Hicks
18. Finance Chief Financial 0020001 0120 Steve 24
Officer Hughes
19. Finance Director of Budget 1320001 6012 Vacant 22

and Management

20. Finance Purchasing 0020004 2504 Tom 23
Agent Conlon



Department

21. Human
Resources

22. Resource
Management

23. Resource
Management

24. Landscape
Maintenance

25. Landscape
Maintenance

26. F& F
Maintenance

27. PCV

28. PCV

29. Law

Enforcement

30. Law
Enforcement

31. Law
Enforcement

REVISED SHAKMAN EXEMPT LIST

Job Title PID #
Director of Human 0020006
Resources

Director of 0030001

Resource Management

Deputy Director of 0040001
Resource Management

Director of Landscape 0051001
Maintenance

Deputy Director 1752007
of Landscape Maintenance

Director of Facilities 0051002
& Fleet Maintenance

Director of Permits, Concessions 0054001
& Volunteer Resources

Deputy Director of Permits, 0054002
Concessions & Volunteer Resources

Chief of Police 0056001
First Deputy 0056003

Chief of Police

Deputy Chief of Police 0056002

Job Code

1043

4315

4320

2577

6879

2576

2482

2535

2562

1310

5259

Name

Michelle
Gage

John
McCabe

Charles
O'Leary

Lee
Stephenson

Elizabeth
Millan

John
Regalado

Karen
Vaughan

Jean
Sheerin

Kelvin
Pope

Vacant

Cynthia
Lance

Grade

24

24

22

24

22

24

24

22

FPD-7

FPD-6

FPD-6



Department

32. Planning and
Development

33. Planning and
Development

Job Title

Director of
Planning and Development

Deputy Director of
Planning and Development

REVISED SHAKMAN EXEMPT LIST

1480004

Job Code

2509

6334

Name

Christine
Slattery

Vacant

Grade

24

22



