<u>Department</u>	Job Title	PID#	Job Code	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>
1. GHQ	General Superintendent	0010001	2530	Arnold Randall	24
2. GHQ	Director of Special Projects	1710004	6877	Mike Murnane	23
3. GHQ	Director of Legislative & Governmental Affairs	1710005	6878	Delio Calzolari	24
4. GHQ	Deputy General Superintendent	0010002	2507	Eileen Figel	24
5. GHQ	Executive Assistant to the General Superintendent	0010006	2512	Cathy Ramundo	22
6. GHQ	Assistant to the Deputy General Superintendent for Special Projects	0010003	6018	Sharon Williams	22
7. GHQ	Director of Communications	0010011	2513	Lambrini Lukidis	23
8. GHQ	Director of External and Strategic Initiatives	0345802	4382	Cathy Geraghty	23
9. GHQ	Manager of Volunteer Resources	1610003	6014	Vacant	20

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	PID#	Job Code	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>
10. CEP	Director of Conservation & Experiential Programming	1435032	6332	Cynthia Moreno	24
11. CEP	Deputy Director of Conservation & Experiential Programming	1435033	6333	Jacqui Ulrich	22
12. Legal	Chief Attorney	0060001	0616	Dennis White	24
13. Legal	Deputy Chief Attorney	0060002	0628	Lisa Lee	24
14. Legal	Assistant to General Superintendent for Labor Matters	0060004	2483	Brian Flores	24
15. Finance	Administrative Analyst IV	1620001	0294	Kathy Wurster	20
16. Finance	Director of Financial and Information Technology	1320002	6013	Constantine Koulis	24
17. Finance	Comptroller	0020002	2501	Timothy Hicks	24
18. Finance	Chief Financial Officer	0020001	0120	Steve Hughes	24
19. Finance	Director of Budget and Management	1320001	6012	Vacant	22
20. Finance	Purchasing Agent	0020004	2504	Tom Conlon	23

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	PID#	Job Code	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>
21. Human Resources	Director of Human Resources	0020006	1043	Michelle Gage	24
22. Resource Management	Director of Resource Management	0030001	4315	John McCabe	24
23. Resource Management	Deputy Director of Resource Management	0040001	4320	Charles O'Leary	22
24. Landscape Maintenance	Director of Landscape Maintenance	0051001	2577	Lee Stephenson	24
25. Landscape Maintenance	Deputy Director of Landscape Maintenance	1752007	6879	Elizabeth Millan	22
26. F& F Maintenance	Director of Facilities & Fleet Maintenance	0051002	2576	John Regalado	24
27. PCV	Director of Permits, Concessions & Volunteer Resources	0054001	2482	Karen Vaughan	24
28. PCV	Deputy Director of Permits, Concessions & Volunteer Resour	0054002 ces	2535	Jean Sheerin	22
29. Law Enforcement	Chief of Police	0056001	2562	Kelvin Pope	FPD-7
30. Law Enforcement	First Deputy Chief of Police	0056003	1310	Vacant	FPD-6
31. Law Enforcement	Deputy Chief of Police	0056002	5259	Cynthia Lance	FPD-6

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	<u>PID #</u>	Job Code	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>
32. Planning and Development	Director of Planning and Development	0080001	2509	Christine Slattery	24
33. Planning and Development	Deputy Director of Planning and Development	1480004	6334	Vacant	22